



WINTER WARM-UP WAIVER AND RELEASE FORM

- 1. I understand the rules of Winter Warm-Up Inline Skating and Indoor Running at U.S. Bank Stadium and I agree to comply by them. Failure to comply with the rules may result in my removal from U.S. Bank Stadium.
- 2. I realize that protective gear is designed to reduce the risk of injury but will not prevent all injuries while participating in Winter Warm-Up activities.
- 3. To further reduce the risk of injury, I acknowledge that I will participate at a speed within my abilities. I understand and acknowledge that the brake on an in-line skate is designed to stop a skater gradually and slowly and therefore I should start slowly and get used to the brake before skating at speed. I agree to be aware of my surroundings on both inline skating and running courses and courteous to other participants sharing the track.
- 4. I further understand that there are risks involved with in-line skating and running and that injuries are common and can be serious, even if I wear protective gear. I freely assume these risks and release SMG, the State of Minnesota, Minnesota Sports Facilities Authority (Owner), Minnesota Vikings Football LLC, and their respective officers, directors, agents, employees, volunteers and any affiliated companies assume no responsibility for any liability, damage or injury to me that may result from my participation in in the Winter Warm-Up inline skating and indoor running at U.S. Bank Stadium.
- 5. I further understand that paramedics, EMTs, or other medical personnel will not be onsite for the event.
- 6. The undersigned further grants the organization the rights to the taking and utilization of still photographs, videotapes, motion pictures, recordings, and any other record of this event for any purpose.

I have read and understand the forgoing release:

Date of Winter Warm-Up Attendance	
Name of Child	
Name of Parent/Guardian	

Date

Parent/Guardian Signature